



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15034/2025 & CM APPL. 61929/2025**

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Ms. Priya Singh,
Ms. Manvi Jain, Ms. Astha Singh and
Mr. Aditya Rajagopal, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASC with Mr.
Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya
Jetly, Advocate for R-1 and 3.
Mr. R.V. Prabhat and Mr. Daksh Pandit,
Advocates for R-2/AAI. with Ms.
Kashish Singhal and Mr. Avadhesh
Yadav, Officers of R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

26.09.2025

1. Mr. Chetan Shama, learned ASG assisted by Mr. Vikram Jetly, appears for respondent and seeks time to seek instructions.
2. List on 17.10.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

yrj