



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15034/2025 & CM APPL. 61929/2025**

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal, Ms. Priya
Singh, Ms. Manvi Jain, Ms. Astha
Singh, Mr. Aditya Rajagopal and Mr.
Anuj Maheshwari, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Mr. R.V.
Prabhat, Mr. Daksh Pandit, Mr. Vikram
Aditya Singh, Mr. Naman, Mr.
Yashwardhan Sharma, Mr. Vikram
Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Mr.
Amit Gupta, Mr. Shubham, Advocates
and Mr. Anil Kumar, Deputy Secretary,
MOF, GoI, Mr. Gagan Kochar, SM
(Law), Ms. Kashish Singhal, JE (Law)
for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

1. Pursuant to our order dated 28.10.2025, Mr. Chetan Sharma, learned Additional Solicitor General has instructions to state that the decision at the appropriate level shall be taken by the end of January, 2026. We hope that all earnest endeavours shall be made to ensure that the decision precipitates by the said date.
2. List on 11.02.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/kct