



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15034/2025 CM APPL. 61929/2025**

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Apoorv Agarwal,
Ms. Priya Singh, Ms. Manvi Jain, Mr.
Shreedhar Kale, Mr. Sukrit Seth, Ms.
Astha Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate
Mr. R.V. Prabhat, Mr. Daksh Pandit,
Advs., Ms. Kashish Singhal, Ms.
Pragya Bansal, Advs for JE(Law)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.03.2026

Re-notify on 19.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/rt