



\$~6

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 15034/2025 & CM APPL. 61929/2025

ERA INFRA ENGINEERING LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not
given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. and Mr.
Vyomesh Sheth, DROC
Ministry of Corporate Affairs
for R-1, 3 & 4.

Mr. R. V. Prabhat and Mr.
Daksh Pandit, Advs. with Ms.
Kashish Singhal, JE (law) and
Ms. Pragya Bansal, JE (law) for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.04.2026

1. Pursuant to the order passed on 28.08.2025 in a previous writ petition filed by the Petitioner, Respondent No. 1 has taken a decision on 10.10.2025.
2. A copy of the decision has been handed over during the course of hearing.
3. Let the Respondent(s) place the same on record along with affidavit, if any.
4. List on 28.04.2026 in the 'Supplementary List'.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 6, 2026 / 'KDK'